

Narayan Dutt Vs. State & Ors.

**CWPOA No. 2125/2019**

25.04.2023 Present: Mr. N.D. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Sumit Sharma and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

There seems to be a dispute in the working days of the petitioner in different years. Learned Additional Advocate General to obtain instructions, in respect of mandays chart placed on record as Annexure P-7 by the petitioner alongwith his rejoinder, before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.05.2023**, as prayed for.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> April, 2023<sub>(Rohit)</sub>