

**CWPOA No.2125 of 2019**

**22.05.2023 Present:** Mr. N.D. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for time to obtain instructions in terms of order dated 25.04.2023.

At her request, list the matter on **29.05.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 22, 2023  
(*R.Atal*)