

**Narayan Dutt versus State of Himachal Pradesh  
and others**

**CWPOA No.2125 of 2019**

**05.01.2026 Present:** None for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate  
General for the respondent-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 12.06.2023  
Compliance Affidavit dated 25.07.2023 is on  
record.

**2.** Since there is no appearance for the  
petitioner, therefore, matter is adjourned.

Response to the Compliance Affidavit, if  
any, be filed within four weeks.

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**  
(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**